

Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, August 23, 2017*

Project: C3217 - Holcomb Culvert Repair

Engineer's Estimate

T LaRiviere Equipment Exc.

N.A. Degerstrom

Wesslen Construction, Inc.

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	28,126.15	28,126.15	40,000.00	40,000.00	42,000.50	42,000.50	58,375.20	58,375.20		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.17	5,000.00	850.00	16,036.00	2,726.12	43,000.00	7,310.00	16,500.00	2,805.00		
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	EST.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,888.00	3,888.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	15,150.00	15,150.00		
5	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE-TEMPORARY STEEL BRIDGE	L.S.	1.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,165.00	8,165.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,400.00	11,400.00		
6	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION	L.S.	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	21,865.00	21,865.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	57,270.00	57,270.00		
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	391.00	15.00	5,865.00	25.00	9,775.00	15.00	5,865.00	27.93	10,920.63		
8	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	542.00	30.00	16,260.00	35.00	18,970.00	60.00	32,520.00	42.07	22,801.94		
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	374.10	5.00	1,870.50	8.00	2,992.80	15.00	5,611.50	9.79	3,662.44		
10	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP	C.Y.	154.00	45.00	6,930.00	61.00	9,394.00	100.00	15,400.00	52.01	8,009.54		
11	STREAMBED GRAVEL	TON	143.00	100.00	14,300.00	48.00	6,864.00	55.00	7,865.00	56.01	8,009.43		
12	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.	55.00	40.00	2,200.00	63.00	3,465.00	100.00	5,500.00	121.09	6,659.95		
13	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	532.00	25.00	13,300.00	27.00	14,364.00	45.00	23,940.00	23.68	12,597.76		
14	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.	1.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	583.00	583.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00		
15	CONC. CLASS 3000 FOR CONCRETE LEVELING PAD	C.Y.	49.00	350.00	17,150.00	157.00	7,693.00	625.00	30,625.00	367.35	18,000.15		
16	SUPERSTRUCTURE-HOLCOMB ROAD BRIDGE NO 4705	L.S.	1.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	19,081.00	19,081.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00		
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	317.00	40.00	12,680.00	36.00	11,412.00	45.00	14,265.00	40.13	12,721.21		
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 0.17 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	459.00	25.00	11,475.00	19.00	8,721.00	25.00	11,475.00	19.20	8,812.80		
19	ESC LEAD	DAY	10.00	200.00	2,000.00	117.00	1,170.00	100.00	1,000.00	180.00	1,800.00		
20	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	0.08	5,000.00	400.00	11,653.00	932.24	28,000.00	2,240.00	18,600.00	1,488.00		
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
22	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	L.F.	581.00	10.00	5,810.00	6.00	3,486.00	5.00	2,905.00	5.16	2,997.96		
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	4.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,379.00	13,516.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,480.00	13,920.00		
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE TL-2	EACH	4.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,097.00	8,388.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,160.00	8,640.00		
25	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,825.00	5,825.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		
26	REMOVING AND RESETTNG WIRE FENCE	L.F.	164.00	15.00	2,460.00	6.00	984.00	20.00	3,280.00	8.05	1,320.20		
27	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	S.F.	1,392.00	30.00	41,760.00	37.00	51,504.00	40.00	55,680.00	39.22	54,594.24		
28	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED SLOPE	S.F.	812.00	25.00	20,300.00	29.00	23,548.00	20.00	16,240.00	35.76	29,037.12		
29	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	405.00	30.00	12,150.00	20.00	8,100.00	65.00	26,325.00	17.93	7,261.65		

Engineer's Estimate

T LaRiviere Equipment Exc.

N.A. Degerstrom

Wesslen Construction, Inc.

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30	MINOR CHANGES	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
31	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	874.00	874.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		
Totals					309,387.65		318,287.16		421,548.00		435,656.22		

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$340326.42

Compiled RW

Certified [Signature]

LOW BIDDER IS 103% OF ENG. EST.

RECOMMEND AWAR TO

T. LaRIVIERE Equipment Exc.

FOR \$318,287.16

[Signature]